3 PAGES SENT BY FACSIMILE November 6, 2006 TO 571 273 0140

Dowell & Dowell Fax No. 703 415 2559

Docket No.: <u>15526</u>

RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER PATENTS ONLY

Section 1 Name of conveying party(individual or company:	es), execution date, and if
James SHAW 10/3	30/06 Individual List whether Individual or Company
Section 2.— Name of receiving party(individual or company:	ies), execution date, and if
G3 GENUINE GUIDE GEAR INC.	Company List whether Individual or Company
200 Donaghy Avenue, North Van	couver, British Columbia
V7P 2L5 Canada	
Section 3 Nature of conveyance:	
<u>x</u> Assignment <u> </u>	Security Agreement
Change of Name Other	
•	
Section 4 Application Number(s) of this document is being filed together date of the application is:	with a new application, the execution
PIVOTING TELEMARK SKI BINDING, SKI	CRAMPON, AND HEEL LIFTER
A. Fatent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s):
11/509,696	

Section 5. - Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning

PATENT REEL: 018494 FRAME: 0087 document should be mailed:

Ralph A. Dowell,
DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.
Ste. 406, 2111 Eisenhower Avenue
Alexandria, VA 22314
703 415 2555 - TELEPHONE
703 415 2559 - FACSIMILE
dowell@dowellpc.com - email

Section 6. - Total number of applications and patents involved: ______

Section 7. - Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40.00 ______

Enclosed ____ X ___ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Section 8. - Deposit Account No.: 04-1577

Section 9. - Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the friginal document.

Ralph A. Dowell
Name of person signing
Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment, attachment, etc. ____3___

PATENT REEL: 018494 FRAME: 0088

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James Shaw, whose full post office address is #108, 2323 Mamquam Road, Squamish, British Columbia, V8B 0H9, Canada, have invented a PIVOTING TELEMARK SKI BINDING, SKI CRAMPON, AND HEEL LIFTER, for which application for a patent is filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, G3 GENUINE GUIDE GEAR INC., whose full post office address is 200 Donaghy Avenue, North Vancouver, British Columbia, V7P 2L5, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application is:

Serial No.: 11/509,696 Filing Date: 08/25/2006

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, James Shaw, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto G3 GENUINE GUIDE GEAR INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said G3 GENUINE GUIDE GEAR INC., for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

I, James Shaw, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of G3 GENUINE GUIDE GEAR INC.

EXECUTED at _______, British Columbia, Canada, this _______ day of October, 2006.

Witness:

Name:

James Shaw

PATENT REEL: 018494 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 11/06/2006